

MACT No.499/2022

Akhileshwar Kumar Vs. Dileep Kumar Varshaney & Ors.

17.08.2022

Present: Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Driver cum owner in person.
Sh. Shailender Rai, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Co.

Copies of DAR have been supplied to the parties. Let WS, if any, be filed by the respondents within four weeks with advance copy of the same to the other side.

Petitioner is directed to get his account open in a nationalised bank having endorsement of MACT and produce the relevant document on the next date of hearing.

There is a delay of one year and three months in filing the DAR. Accordingly, let a inquiry in the matter be conducted by DCP (Outer North) to fix the responsibility upon the appropriate police officer in delaying the filing of DAR.

List for further consideration on 21.11.2022.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.08.2022