

MACP No.499/2022

Akhileshwar Kumar V/s Dileep Kumar Varshaney & Anr.

21.11.2022

Present: Shri A.K Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Shri Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for driver-cum-owner.

Shri Shailender Rai, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Report of DCP (Outer-North District) has been received.

Reply has been filed by Insurance Company, same is taken on record.

Let reply/written statement, if any be filed by driver-cum-owner within four weeks with advance copy thereof to the other side.

List for further consideration now on **24.01.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.11.2022