

MACT 499/22

AKHILESHWAR KUMAR Vs. DILEEP KUMAR VARSHANEY

07.10.2024

Present: Shri A. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
Shri Shailender Rai, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that no further evidence is to be led by the petitioner. Therefore, PE is directed to be closed.

Put up for RE on **16.12.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.10.2024