

MACT 499/22
AKHILESHWAR KUMAR Vs.
DILEEP KUMAR VARSHANEY

03.02.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld counsel for Driver-cum-owner.
Sh. Shailender Rai, ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Counsel for petitioner seek some more time for recording of statement of petitioner in terms of clause 29 of MCTAP.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of statement of petitioner for 02.04.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.02.2025