

MACT 499/22

AKHILESHWAR KUMAR Vs. DILEEP KUMAR VARSHANEY

26.05.2025

Present: Shri Amit Ranjan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
Shri Shailender Rai, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment as main
counsel is not available today.

Put up for final arguments on **25.08.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.05.2025