

32 MACT 499/22

AKHILESHWAR KUMAR Vs. DILEEP KUMAR VARSHANEY

17.11.2025

Present: Shri Amit Ranjan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver cum owner.  
Shri Shailender Rai, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for petitioner to address  
final arguments as main counsel is not available today.

Put up for final arguments on **20.01.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.11.2025