

29 MACT 499/22

AKHILESHWAR KUMAR Vs. DILEEP KUMAR VARSHANEY

20.01.2026

Present: Shri Amit Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
Shri Shailender Rai, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to clarify regarding the amount of Rs. 25,000/- received by the petitioner from ESI Tribunal. Copy of the said order be also filed on record.

Put up on **16.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.01.2026