

44 MACT 499/22

AKHILESHWAR KUMAR Vs. DILEEP KUMAR
VARSHANEY

16.03.2026

Present: Shri A. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
Shri Shailender Rai, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to clarify as
per last order.

Put up on **20.04.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026